#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERN SKY INDUSTRIES, INC.		02/29/2000	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WESTERN SKY INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	21300 Cloud Way	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78954831	AERO QUALITY
Registration Number:	0863388	WSI
Registration Number:	0837069	FLIP-LOK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031935-0293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0809

900080142

Signature:	/kja/
Date:	06/25/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=McKechnie - Western Sky Industries Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=McKechnie - Western Sky Industries Inc to LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0810

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF WESTERN SKY INDUSTRIES, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WESTERN SKY INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "WESTERN SKY INDUSTRIES, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2118418 8100V

001101183

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0288280

DATE:

03-01-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0811

P.02/03

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

Western Sky Industries, Inc.

- 2. The date the original Certificate of Incorporation of Western Sky Industries, Inc. was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State was February 25, 1987.
- 3. The original name of the Corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation was:

Western Sky Industries, Inc.

4. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted is:

Western Sky Industries, LLC

5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

BRUCE E. GRABEN, Secretary

Document: 00057968/0001/245503/59FJ01!.DOC

RECORDED: 06/25/2007 RI

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0812